
~~la~l8

wny cHP?
• P.O.S.T. trained, sworn law enforcement officer

• Experience, particularly with traffic management and crowd control

• E~ensive personnel pool

• Freeway closures (CHP function)

• Air support

• Arrive for shift with police resources

— Radio

— Vehicle

— Fully equipped duty belt

~~

~~S°~ ~EETI~IG ~AATERIAL
1



CH P Agreements 
--

-- .. -
OriginalAgreement July 1, 2014 —June 30, 2016 $1,724,811

Amendment 1 July 14, 2015 —June 30, 2016 $1,000,000

Amendment 2 July 19, 2016 -June 30, 2018 $1,700,000

SUBTOTAL $4,424,811

Amendment 3 July 1, 2018 —June 30, 2020 $1,500,000

TOTAL $5,924,811

Recommendation

1. Approve the California Highway Patrol agreement
Amendment No. 3 extending the term of the agreement
until June 30, 2020, and add $1,500,000 for a maximum
amount not to exceed $5,924,H11.

2



.P~~p c~gRq -c•.
.~ q~~~.

~ ii ii O
1 ~ ~O ~° Z

v ,~.•• ~ ~ ~f~1L1. a

MissioN ~%


