State of California—Transportation Agency GAVIN NEWSOM, Governor

DEPARTMENT OF CALIFORNIA HIGHWAY PATROL
Business Services Section

Contract Services Unit

601 N. 7th Street

Sacramento, CA 95811

(916) 843-3610
(800) 735-2929 (TT/TDD)
(800) 735-2922 (Voice)

February 25, 2020

City of Santa Clara (Santa Clara Police Department)
601 E1 Camino Real
Santa Clara, CA 95050

Subject: Agreement Number 14R340002-4

Congratulations, you have been awarded the agreement. Please complete the following marked item(s) and
return to the above address within ten (10) business days:

STD. 213, Standard Agreement with attached exhibits. Sign the first page of the STD. 213, sign the
additional single STD. 213, and return both copies.

STD. 213A, Standard Agreement Amendment. Sign the first page of the STD. 213A, sign the additional
single STD. 213A, and return both copies.

STD. 210, Short Form Contract. Sign and return both copies.

STD. 204, Payee Data Record. Complete and return.

CCC, Contractor Certification Clauses. Complete and return.

Obtain and forward the liability insurance certificate required by the terms of the Agreement.
Resolution, motion, order, or ordinance from the local governing body authorizing this Agreement.
STD. 807, Payment Bond. Complete and return one copy.

CHP 28, Voluntary Statistical Data. Complete and return.

CHP 78V, Conflict of Interest & CHP 116, Darfur Certification

Letter of Agreement. Sign and return both copies.

Contract status.

The enclosed agreement is signed on behalf of the Department of California Highway Patrol. Process and
when approved, return an original to this office.

The enclosed approved agreement is for your records. You are now authorized to provide services.

DENISE A LORENZ-COELHO
Contract Analyst

Enclosures

Safety, Service, and Security

An Internationally Accredited Agency

Cover Letter_0119.xft



STATE OF CALIFORNIA - DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES
STANDARD AGREEMENT - AMENDMENT

STD 213A (Rev. 10/2019) AGREEMENT NUMBER AMENDMENT NUMBER Purchasing Authority Number
[] CHECK HERE IF ADDITIONAL PAGES ARE ATTACHED PAGES 14R340002 4

1. This Agreement is entered into between the State Agency and the Contractor named below:

STATE AGENCY NAME

Department of California Highway Patrol

CONTRACTOR NAME
City of Santa Clara

2. The term of this Agreement is:

START DATE
07/01/2014

THROUGH END DATE
06/30/2022

3. The maximum amount of this Agreement after this Amendment is:
$8,424,811.00 - Eight Million Four Hundred Twenty-Four Thousand Eight Hundred Eleven Dollars and Zero Cents

4. The parties mutually agree to this amendment as follows. All actions noted below are by this reference made a part of the Agreement and
incorporated herein:

1. This Amendment adds Two Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents ($2,500,000.00) to the Agreement. The maximum amount of this
Agreement shall not exceed Eight Million Four Hundred Twenty-Four Thousand Eight Hundred Eleven Dollars and Zero Cents ($8,424,811.00).

2. The End Date of this Agreement has been extended from 06/30/2020 to 06/30/2022.
All other terms and conditions shall remain the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THIS AGREEMENT HAS BEEN EXECUTED BY THE PARTIES HERETO.

CONTRACTOR
CONTRACTOR NAME (if other than an individual, state whether a corporation, partnership, etc.)
City of Santa Clara
CONTRACTOR BUSINESS ADDRESS ary STATE  |ZIP
601 El Camino Real Santa Clara CA 95050
PRINTED NAME OF PERSON SIGNING TITLE
Deanna J. Santana City Manager
CONTRACTOR AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE DATE SIGNED

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

CONTRACTING AGENCY NAME
Department of California Highway Patrol
CONTRACTING AGENCY ADDRESS ary STATE  |ZIP
PO Box 942898 Sacramento CA 94298
PRINTED NAME OF PERSON SIGNING TITLE
C.D.KING Assistant Chief, Administrative Services Division
CONTRACTING AGENCY AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE DATE SIGNED
CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES APPROVAL EXEMPTION (If Applicable)

Page 1 of 1



STATE OF CALIFORNIA - DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES
STANDARD AGREEMENT - AMENDMENT

STD 213A (Rev. 10/2019) AGREEMENT NUMBER AMENDMENT NUMBER Purchasing Authority Number
[] CHECK HERE IF ADDITIONAL PAGES ARE ATTACHED PAGES 14R340002 4

1. This Agreement is entered into between the State Agency and the Contractor named below:

STATE AGENCY NAME

Department of California Highway Patrol

CONTRACTOR NAME
City of Santa Clara

2. The term of this Agreement is:

START DATE
07/01/2014

THROUGH END DATE
06/30/2022

3. The maximum amount of this Agreement after this Amendment is:
$8,424,811.00 - Eight Million Four Hundred Twenty-Four Thousand Eight Hundred Eleven Dollars and Zero Cents

4. The parties mutually agree to this amendment as follows. All actions noted below are by this reference made a part of the Agreement and
incorporated herein:

1. This Amendment adds Two Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents ($2,500,000.00) to the Agreement. The maximum amount of this
Agreement shall not exceed Eight Million Four Hundred Twenty-Four Thousand Eight Hundred Eleven Dollars and Zero Cents ($8,424,811.00).

2. The End Date of this Agreement has been extended from 06/30/2020 to 06/30/2022.
All other terms and conditions shall remain the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THIS AGREEMENT HAS BEEN EXECUTED BY THE PARTIES HERETO.

CONTRACTOR
CONTRACTOR NAME (if other than an individual, state whether a corporation, partnership, etc.)
City of Santa Clara
CONTRACTOR BUSINESS ADDRESS ary STATE  |ZIP
601 El Camino Real Santa Clara CA 95050
PRINTED NAME OF PERSON SIGNING TITLE
Deanna J. Santana City Manager
CONTRACTOR AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE DATE SIGNED

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

CONTRACTING AGENCY NAME
Department of California Highway Patrol
CONTRACTING AGENCY ADDRESS ary STATE  |ZIP
PO Box 942898 Sacramento CA 94298
PRINTED NAME OF PERSON SIGNING TITLE
C.D.KING Assistant Chief, Administrative Services Division
CONTRACTING AGENCY AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE DATE SIGNED
CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES APPROVAL EXEMPTION (If Applicable)

Page 1 of 1



