
~/a~~~~ i-Prn 6. }-~

j~,~P c~ARq c\

g _~~~ 9

~ ~r~m~

v ,,,, 
~.- ~ ~~~. a

\
r ~ ~y

M~ssioN ~%

Action on Approval of
Amendment No. 4 to the
Agreement with the
California Highway
Patrol

Item #1.J; RTC 20-454

June 23, 2020

1

2

~~~~~ ~~~~~8~~ ~.~~~~~~
1



CHP Agreements

Original Agreement July 1, 2014 —June 30, 2016

Amendment 1 July 14, 2015 —June 30, 2016

Amendment 3

Amendment 4

July 19, 2016 -June 30, 2018

July 1, 2018 —June 30, 2020

$1,724,811

$1,000,000

$1,700,000

$1,500,000

SUBTOTAL $5,924,811

July 1, 2020 —June 30, 2022 $2, 500, 000

TOTAL $8,424,811

3

* $8,424,877 is cumulative maximum amount not to exceed for eight (8) years worth of CHP services

Average CHP Cost Per Event
$90,000

580,000

X70,000 r

$60,000

X50,000 ~

$40,000

530,000

$20, 000 ~

~a10,000

~~ FY 14/15 FY 15/16 FY 16/17 FY 17/18 FY 18/19 FY 19/20

■ Non-NFL Evenl $76,663 $56,090 $43,931 $26,262 $28,389 $42,182

NFL Event $70,575 $49,267 $58,228 $31,689 $44,043 $67,720

■ Non-NFL Event o NFL Event

1 - FY 19/20 NFL Events increase as a result of increase in CHP responsibilities on the exterior of the stadium

2 — FY 19/20 NFL Event billing for the January 11 and 19 playoff games not yet included in these figures

4

2



Recommendation

Approve Amendment No. 4 to the Agreement with the California Highway Patrol in the amount

of $2,500,000, for a total not to exceed amount of $8,424,Sii, and extending the term of the

agreement to June 30, 2022, for traffic management and support services for special events at

Levi's Stadium.


